H3C S7500X Series
Enterprise Core Switch
Release Date:       Nov, 2021
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S7500X Series Enterprise Core Switch
2
Overview
The H3C S7500X series switch is designed for the next-generation enterprise core networks. It adopts modular

High-performance IPv4/IPv6 service capabilities
H3C S7500X Series Enterprise Core Switch
4
 H3C S7500X switch series comes with IPv4/IPv6 dual-stack platform that provides sophisticated IPv4/IPv6
solutions by supporting multiple tunnels, IPv4/IPv6 Layer 3 routing protocols, multicasting, and policy-based
routing. The S7500X switch series is a mature commercial IPv6 product that has passed the IPv6 network
access certification of the Chinese Ministry of Industry and Information Technology and the IPv6 Ready Phase
II certification.
Hardware level encryption technology MACsec
 H3C S7500X switch series supports hardware level encryption technology MACsec (802.1ae), which is an
industry-standard security technology that provides secure communication for all traffic on Ethernet links.
Compared with traditional application based software encryption technology, MACsec provides point-to-point
security on Ethernet links between directly connected nodes and is capable of identifying and preventing most
security threats.
Multi-Giga support
 The line card LSQM1TGT24FD0 provides 24x10G RJ45 electrical interfaces, and the RJ45 interface is
compatible with 1G/2.5G/5G/10G rate.
Hardware Specifications
Features S7503X S7506X-POE S7506X-S S7510X-POE
Switching

FDA 21 CFR Subchapter J
GB 4943.1
Ordering information
Product ID Product Description
LS-7503X-GL H3C S7503X Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-7506X-PoE-GL H3C S7506X Ethernet Switch Chassis,PoE
LS-7506X-S H3C S7506X Ethernet Switch Chassis,S Version
LS-7510X-PoE-GL H3C S7510X Ethernet Switch Chassis,PoE
LSQM3SUPA0 H3C S7503X Supervisor Engine Unit,Type A
LSQM1MPUSA0 H3C S7506X Main Processing Unit with Switching,Type A
LSQM1MPUS06S0 H3C S7506X Main Processing Unit with Switching,Type S
LSQM1MPUS10C0 H3C S7510X Main Processing Unit with Switching,Type C
LSQM1MPUSC0 H3C S7506X Main Processing Unit with Switching,Type C
H3C S7500X Series Enterprise Core Switch
10
LSQM1MPUS10B0 H3C S7510X Main Processing Unit with Switching,Type B
PSR650C-12A-GL Ethernet Switch AC Power Supply Module,650W
PSR650C-12D-GL Ethernet Switch DC Power Supply Module,650W
PSR2500-12D-GL 2500W DC Power Supply Module
PSR2500-12AHD-GL 2500W AC Power Supply Module,Supply HVDC
LSQM2AC300-GL H3C PSR320A,AC Power Supply Module,300W
LSQM2AC650-GL H3C PSR650A,AC Power Supply Module,650W
LSQM1DC650-GL H3C PSR650D,DC Power Supply Module,650W
LSQM2AC1400-GL H3C S7500E AC Power Supply Module,1400W
LSQM1AC2800-GL H3C 2800W AC PoE Power Supply Module
LSQM2GP48SA0 48-Port GE Optical Interface Module(SFP,LC)(SA)
LSQM2GP24TSSA0
24-Port GE Optical Interface(SFP,LC)+4-Port 10GE Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)(SA)
LSQM2GT48SA0 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Module(RJ45)(SA)
LSQM4GV48SA0 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Module(RJ45)(SA),PoE Plus
LSQM2GP44TSSC0 44-Port GE Optical Interface(SFP,LC)+4-Port 10GE Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)
LSQM2GP24TSSC0 24-Port GE Optical Interface(SFP,LC)+4-Port 10GE Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)
LSQM2GT24PTSSC0 24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface(RJ45)+20-Port GE Optical
Interface(SFP,LC)+4-Port 10GE Optical Interface Module(SFP+,LC)
LSQM2GT24TSSC0 24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface(RJ45)+4-Port 10GE Optical
Interface Module(SFP+,LC)
LSQM2GT48SC0 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Module(RJ45)
LSQM1TGS16FD0
H3C S7500E 16-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)(FD)
LSQM1TGS24FD0
H3C S7500E 24-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)(FD)
LSQM1GP48FD0
H3C S7500E 48-Port 1000BASE Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(SFP,LC)(FD)
LSQM1GP40TS8FD0
H3C S7500E 40-Port 1000BASE Ethernet Optical Interface (SFP,LC)+8-
Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(SFP+,LC)(FD)
LSQM1GT48FD0
H3C S7500E 48-Port 1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface
Module(RJ45)(FD)
LSQM1TGS24QSFD0
H3C S7500E,24-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interfaces(SFP+,LC)+ 2-Port
40G/1-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP28)(FD)
LSQM1TGT24FD0
H3C S7500E 24-Port 10GBASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface
Module(RJ45)(FD)
H3C S7500X Series Enterprise Core Switch
11
LSQM1CQGS12SG0
H3C S7500E 12-Port 40G/4-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(QSFP28)(SG)
LSQM2TGS48SG0
H3C S7500E 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)(SG)
LSQM1QGS24RSG0 H3C S7500E 24-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP+)(SG)
LSQM1TGS48RFE0
H3C S7500E 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module(SFP+,LC)(FE)
LSQM1CGS2FE0 H3C S7500E 2-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module(QSFP28)(FE)